FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burden						
hours per response: 0.5						

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

See footnote(3)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

inay continue.	oce mandenen	1 1(0).										Exchange any Act of		934						
The state of the s					Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer							
Thoma Bravo, LLC				<u>D</u>	Dynatrace, Inc. [DT]							(Check	(Check all applicable) Director X 10% O			wner				
	10/18/0010						est Transaction (Month/Day/Year)							jive title			her (specify			
(Last) (First) (Middle)					/10/20	8/2019									below)			below)		
C/O THOMA BRAVO, LLC 150 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2800 4. If A				If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person								
- ISU NONTH	NIVENSIL	JE PLAZA, SUI	1 = 20		.										l x		•		ne Reporti	ng Person
(Street)															^		•		·	
CHICAGO IL 60606																				
(City)	(State)	(Z	p)																	
		Ta	ble I	- Non-De	rivati	ve Se	curitie	s Acc	uire	ed, D	Dispo	sed of,	or Be	neficia	ally Ow	/ned				
1. Title of Securi	ty (Instr. 3)			2. Transac Date		Execution		, 3. Tra	nsact	tion	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Dispo (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			osed Of	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
(Month/Day			y/ i eai j	(Mont	h/Day/Ye	ar) 8)	ue (III	isu.						Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr.		(I) (Instr. 4)				
								Cod	de	v	Amou	unt	(A) or (D) Price			3 and 4)				
Common Sto	ck			12/18/2	2019				S		3,63	36,066	D	\$24.0	1.0075(1) 167,430,199(2),199(2)	(3)		See footnote
			Table	II - Deriv											y Own	ed				
	1.	1	T		_	, calls	·		÷		-	vertible			_		T			T
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	emed tion Date,	4. Trans Code		5. Num Derivat Securit	ive	Ex	piratio	n Date		7. Title a	s Under	lying	Derivative	9. Number derivative Securitie	e	10. Ownership Form:	11. Natur of Indire
Security (instr. 3)	Price of Derivative			n/Day/Year)	8)	(iiisu.	Acquir		1	ionui/D	nth/Day/Year)		Derivative Securi (Instr. 3 and 4)		ity	Security (Instr. 5)	Beneficia Owned		Direct (D) or Indirect	Ownersh ct (Instr. 4)
	Security							str. 3, 4									Following Reported	ı̄	(I) (Instr. 4))
						\top			T						nount		Transact (Instr. 4)	tion(s)		
				c	Code	l _v	(A)	(D)	Dat	ate cercisal		Expiration Date	Title		mber Shares					
Name and Add	ress of Repor	ting Person*					, ,	,								<u> </u>				
Thoma Bra																				
						_														
(Last) (First) (Middle)																				
C/O THOMA	•																			
150 NORTH	RIVERSID	E PLAZA, SUI	TE 28	00																
(Street)																				
CHICAGO	IL		60	606																
(City)	(Sta	ate)	(Zip	D)		-														
Name and Add	ress of Repor	tina Person *				\dashv														
1		ARTNERS)	K, L.F	٥.																
(Last)	(Fir	rst)	(Mi	ddle)																
C/O THOMA	BRAVO, I	LC																		
150 NORTH	RIVERSID	DE PLAZA, SUI	TE 28	00																
(Street)						_														
CHICAGO	IL		60	606																
(City)	(Sta	ate)	(Zip	p)		_														
l						- 1														

(Last) C/O THOMA E 150 NORTH R	(First) BRAVO, LLC IIVERSIDE PLAZA,	(Middle) SUITE 2800
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60606
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ss of Reporting Person* AVO FUND X,	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THOMA E	BRAVO, LLC IIVERSIDE PLAZA,	SUITE 2800
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60606
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ss of Reporting Person*	<u> </u>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THOMA E	BRAVO, LLC IIVERSIDE PLAZA,	SUITE 2800
(Street)	IL	60606
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ss of Reporting Person*	<u>OPPORTUNITIES</u>
FUND I, L.F	<u>) .</u>	
FUND I, L.F	(First)	(Middle)
FUND I, L.F (Last) C/O THOMA E	(First)	
FUND I, L.F (Last) C/O THOMA E	(First)	
FUND I, L.F (Last) C/O THOMA E 150 NORTH R (Street)	(First) BRAVO, LLC SIVERSIDE PLAZA,	SUITE 2800
(Last) (Last) (C/O THOMA E 150 NORTH R (Street) CHICAGO (City) 1. Name and Addre	(First) BRAVO, LLC BIVERSIDE PLAZA, IL (State) BSS of Reporting Person* BAVO SPECIAL	SUITE 2800 60606
(Last) C/O THOMA E 150 NORTH R (Street) CHICAGO (City) 1. Name and Addre THOMA BR FUND I AIV (Last) C/O THOMA E	(First) BRAVO, LLC BIVERSIDE PLAZA, IL (State) BS of Reporting Person* BAVO SPECIAL (L.P. (First) BRAVO, LLC	SUITE 2800 60606 (Zip) OPPORTUNITIES (Middle)
(Last) C/O THOMA E 150 NORTH R (Street) CHICAGO (City) 1. Name and Addre THOMA BR FUND I AIV (Last) C/O THOMA E	(First) BRAVO, LLC BIVERSIDE PLAZA, IL (State) BSS of Reporting Person* BAVO SPECIAL L.P. (First)	SUITE 2800 60606 (Zip) OPPORTUNITIES (Middle)
(Last) C/O THOMA E 150 NORTH R (Street) CHICAGO (City) 1. Name and Addre THOMA BR FUND I AIV (Last) C/O THOMA E	(First) BRAVO, LLC BIVERSIDE PLAZA, IL (State) BS of Reporting Person* BAVO SPECIAL (L.P. (First) BRAVO, LLC	SUITE 2800 60606 (Zip) OPPORTUNITIES (Middle)

	ss of Reporting Person*	<u>L.P.</u>					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O THOMA E	BRAVO, LLC						
150 NORTH R	IVERSIDE PLAZA,	SUITE 2800					
(Street)							
CHICAGO	IL	60606					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
	ss of Reporting Person*						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O THOMA E	BRAVO, LLC						
150 NORTH R	IVERSIDE PLAZA,	SUITE 2800					
(Street)							
CHICAGO	IL	60606					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Addre	ss of Reporting Person*						
THOMA BR	AVO EXECUTI	VE FUND XI, L.P.					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O THOMA BRAVO, LLC							
150 NORTH R	IVERSIDE PLAZA,	SUITE 2800					
(Street)							
CHICAGO	IL	60606					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Explanation of Responses:

- $1. \ Represents the offering price to the public of \$24.75 \ per share, less the underwriters' discount of \$0.7425 \ per share.$
- 2. Consists of 18,365,879 shares held directly by Thoma Bravo Fund X, L.P. ("TB Fund X"), 4,017,395 shares held directly by Thoma Bravo Fund X-A, L.P. ("TB Fund X-A"), 86,507,162 shares held directly by Thoma Bravo Fund XI, L.P. ("TB Fund XI-A"), 1,908,429 shares held directly by Thoma Bravo Executive Fund XI, L.P. ("TB Exec Fund"), 1,575,805 shares held directly by Thoma Bravo Special Opportunities Fund I, L.P. ("TB SOF") and 11,609,502 shares held directly by Thoma Bravo Special Opportunities Fund I AIV, L.P. ("TB SOF").
- 3. Thoma Bravo Partners X, L.P. ("TB Partners X") is the general partner of each of TB Fund X, TB Fund X-A, TB SOF and TB SOF AIV. Thoma Bravo Partners XI, L.P. ("TB Partners XI") is the general partner of each of TB Fund XI, TB Fund XI. A and TB Exec Fund. Thoma Bravo, LLC is the general partner of each of TB Partners X and TB Partners XI. By virtue of the relationships described in this footnote, Thoma Bravo, LLC may be deemed to exercise voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares held by TB Fund X. TB Fund X-A, TB SOF, TB SOF AIV, TB Fund XI. A and TB Exec Fund. Each of TB Partners X, TB Partners XI and Thoma Bravo, LLC disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares owned by TB Fund X, TB Fund X-A, TB SOF, TB SOF, TB SOF, TB Fund XI. TB Fund XI. A and TB Exec Fund except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

/s/ Seth Boro, Managing Partner of Thoma Bravo, LLC	12/18/2019
/s/ Seth Boro, Managing Partner of Thoma Bravo, LLC, the General Partner of Thoma Bravo Partners X, L.P.	12/18/2019
/s/ Seth Boro, Managing Partner of Thoma Bravo, LLC, the GP of Thoma Bravo Partners XI, L.P.	12/18/2019
/s/ Seth Boro, Managing Partner of Thoma Bravo, LLC, the GP of Thoma Bravo Partners X, L.P., the GP of Thoma Bravo Fund X, L.P.	12/18/2019
/s/ Seth Boro, Managing Partner of Thoma Bravo, LLC, the GP of Thoma Bravo Partners X, L.P., the GP of Thoma Bravo Fund X-A, L.P.	12/18/2019

/s/ Seth Boro, Managing Partner of Thoma Bravo, LLC, the GP of Thoma Bravo 12/18/2019 Partners X, L.P., the GP of Thoma Bravo Special Opportunities Fund I, L.P. /s/ Seth Boro, Managing Partner of Thoma Bravo, LLC, the GP of Thoma Bravo 12/18/2019 Partners X, L.P., the GP of Thoma Bravo Special Opportunities Fund I AIV, L.P. /s/ Seth Boro, Managing Partner of Thoma Bravo, LLC, the GP of Thoma Bravo 12/18/2019 Partners XI, L.P., the GP of Thoma Bravo Fund XI, L.P. /s/ Seth Boro, Managing Partner of Thoma Bravo, LLC, 12/18/2019 the GP of Thoma Bravo Partners XI, L.P., the GP of Thoma Bravo Fund XI-A, L.P. /s/ Seth Boro, Managing Partner of Thoma Bravo, LLC, the GP of Thoma Bravo 12/18/2019 Partners XI, L.P., the GP of Thoma Bravo Executive Fund XI, L.P. ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

 $^{^{\}star}$ If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).